Docket No.: WHAL 19.812

(Rev. 03/01)	10000 Aut	-^		U.S. Patent and	OF COMM Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10233415)U	_	_	_
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ f Patents and Trademarks	· Please record the	attached orig	ginal documents or con	v thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Igor Y. GOFM, Joseph G. COLO	AN	2. Name an Name: CC	d address o	of receiving party(is	es)
•	_		MAHWA	H, NEW JERSEY 1074:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? Yes You No			\$	E S
3. Nature of conveyance:	~				- & -
	Merger	Street Ac	dress:	<u> </u>	**************************************
	Change of Name			0	-돌 - 3
October 20, 200	2; October 18, 2002	i		State:	2 0 2 0 Zip:
Execution Date:				ress(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent			
10/273,394	Additional numbers a	ttached?	☑ No	oations and notant	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in	nom correspondence mailed:	ttached?	No No Der of applic		40.00
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a Katten Muchin Zavi	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman	ttached?	No per of applied	cations and patents	40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman	ttached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (No per of application of the second No.		40.00
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be a Katten Muchin Zavi. Internal Address:	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman	ttached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (No Der of applie 37 CFR 3.4 sed prized to be	t1)\$	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Katten Muchin Zavi. Internal Address: 575 Madi	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman son Avennue ment ork 10022-2585	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Enclo	No Der of applications of the second	charged to deposi	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Katten Muchin Zavi:	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman son Avennue ment ork 10022-2585 Zip:	6. Total num 7. Total fee (Enclo	No Der of applicate of applicate copy of the	charged to deposi ober: 50-1290	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Katten Muchin Zavis Internal Address: Street Address:	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman son Avennue ment ork 10022-2585 Zip: DO NOT US	ttached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (No Der of applications of the second of the	charged to deposing by definition of the charge of the charge of paying by definition of the charge	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Katten Muchin Zavi. Name: Katten Muchin Zavi. Internal Address: 575 Madi. Street Address: 15th Floor IP Departe. New York New York City: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document.	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman son Avennue ment ork 10022-2585 Zip: DO NOT US	ttached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (No Der of applications of the second of the	charged to deposite to the charged to deposite the charged to deposite the charge of t	40.00
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Katten Muchin Zavi. Name: Katten Muchin Zavi. Internal Address: 575 Madi. Street Address: 15th Floor IP Depart. New York New York City: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	nom correspondence mailed: s Rosenman son Avennue ment ork 10022-2585 Zip: DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing ument.	ttached? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee (No Der of applications of the second of the	charged to deposite to deposite the charged the charge	40.00

\ 40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

REEL: 013636 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: WHAL 19.812

			Docket	110 WIIAL 19.012
WHEDEAS the below	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, h	as made a cartain new and usef	Alimpontion in	
	WITH ENGINEERED SP			HIDE
CORNING ENGIN	WITH DIVOITYDDIAD BI	<u> Letrontino i o we</u>	K COM KESSOR O	OUDL
for which				
(check one)	[] an application is being fi	led concurrently herewith,		
	[] an application for a Pater	nt of the United States was filed of	on	
	and given Application Ser	rial No.		
and WHIEDEAS Calta	ona/Whaladant Ina			
and WHEREAS, <u>Colte</u>	ss at 750 Corporate Drive			
naving a place of busines	Mahwah, New Jersey 07430			ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the	he entire right, title and interest in,		and the said application	ASSIGNEE
is acomous or containing in	io omno rigin, titto una morest m	, to and ander the said invention t	and the sura approaction.	
NOW THERE	FORE, in consideration of the sur	n of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in	hand noid and other good a	nd volvoble consideration, the
			——————————————————————————————————————	
	y acknowledged, the said ASSIGN		-	-
	ver, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its		-	
	and the said United States applica			
	nted thereon and all reissues and ex			
limitation, all application	s for patents, utility models, and d	lesigns which may hereafter be fil	led for said invention in any	country or countries foreign
to the United States, toge	ther with the right to file such app	lications and the right to claim fo	r the same the priority right	s derived from said United
States application under t	the Patent Laws of the United State	es, the International Convention t	for the Protection of Industri	ial Property, or any other
	or the domestic laws of the country			
	iding, without limitation, patents, i			
			-	be grained for said invention
in any country or countrie	es foreign to the United States and	all extensions, renewals and reis	sues thereoi;	
ASSIGNOR au	thorizes and requests the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks	s of the United States and a	ny Official of any country or
	United States, whose duty it is to is			
	ne to the said ASSIGNEE, its succ	cessors, legal representatives and	assigns, in accordance with	the terms of this instrument;
and				
ASSIGNOR co	venants and agrees that he has ful	I right to convey the entire interes	et herein accioned, and hac r	not avacuited, and will not
execute, any agreement in		i right to convey the entire lineres	st nerem assigned, and has n	ioi executed, and will not
choodie, any agreement n	resimiet nerewith, and			
ASSIGNOR for	rther covenants and agrees that he	will communicate to the said AS	SIGNEE its successors les	pal renresentatives and
	respecting said invention, and test			
	cations, make all rightful oaths, and			
				e, its successors, regar
epresentatives and assign	ns, to obtain and enforce proper pr	otection for said invention in an	countries.	
Full name of sole or first inv	entor // AGOR Y. GOFMAN			
nventor's Signature		Date	10/28/02	
· //	n-on-Hudson New York	Citizenship U	SA_	·
Post Office Address 8 Aml	per Drive			
Crotor	n-on-Hudson, New York 10520			
ull name of second joint inv		3 1.77	50 - 10 - 0 T	
Second Inventor's Signature		Date	10-18-02	
Residence <u>Hacke</u>	nsack/New Jersey	Citizenship	USA	

PATENT REEL: 013636 FRAME: 0481

Hackensack, New Jersey 07601

Post Office Address 443 Beech St., Apt. 2